FORM PTO-1595	C	01-05-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011	(exp. 4/94)		Patent And Trademark Office		
To the Honoral	ole Commissioner of Pat		ed original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Edward Q. Yavitz		Name: THIRD M	IILLENIUM TRUST		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			250 North Civic Center Blvd.		
3. Nature of conveya	nce:	City: Scottsdale	State: Arizona Zip: 85251		
X Assignment	Merger	Additional name(s) &	z address(es) attached: Yes X No		
Security Agreer	ment Change of Name		NOV 2 2 2000		
Execution Date: Nov	rember 14, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,732,990, issued 03/31/98					
If this document is	being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the	application is:		
A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s)		The second section of the sect		
B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			pplications and patents involved: <u>1</u> R. 3.41)		
Name:	Robert A. Van Someren	X Enclosed P	ΓΟ-2038 Credit Card Payment Form		
Internal Address: Street Address:	FLETCHER YODER &VAN SOME P.O. Box 692289 Houston, Texas 77269-2289 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330		ımber: <u>06-1315;</u>		
	Houston, Texas 77070		by of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 22, 2000 Date					
2001 MTHAI1 000004					
40 Mail@ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments					

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011379 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Third Millenium Trust (the "Assignee"), a trust formed in the State of Arizona with Randall S. Yavitz as trustee and, having an address at 4250 North Civic Center Blvd., Scottsdale, Arizona 85251, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,732,990, which issued on March 31, 1998, and is entitled "CONTACT LENS APPLICATOR" such patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	290		Dare:
Name:	Edward Q. Yavitz		Date
STATE OF	Plinow	~ ē	
COUNTY OF	Winnebago	§ 55. §	
BEFOI Yavitz known (RE ME, the undersigned and to me to be the person who	hority, on this 12 day of 5 sc name subscribed to the foreg	2000, personally appeared Edward Q. poing instrument and described appeared to me that he
executed the san	ne of his own free will for the	e purposes and consideration ther	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HANDIS
[SEAL]		Notary of Co	naular Officer

RECORDED: 11/22/2000